Form PT0 1595 (Rev. 6.93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket 4080	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Atotech Deutschland GmbH	Name: <u>LG_Chem, Ltd</u> >
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: LG Twin Tower, 20, Yoido-dong Youngdungpo-gu
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: <u>Seoul</u>
[x] Assignment [] Merger	State/Country: <u>Republic of Korea</u>
[] Security Agrooment [] Change of Name [] Other	7ip: 150-721
Execution Date: 1/6/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic 	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,705,219 5,916,485
Additional numbers	attached? [] Yes [x] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: <u>Thomas C. Pontani</u>	7 Total for /27 OED 2 411
nternal Address: <u>Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavan</u> e	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$80.00
treet Address: <u>551 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor</u>	[x] Enclosed [x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ity: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10176</u>	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-2412</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DÓ NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document. <u>Thomas C. Pontani</u>	
Name of Person Signing	April 5, 2004
Reg. No. 29,763 Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	, attachments, and document: 3
/ Mail Stop Director of the US Pa PO I	with required cover sheet information to: Assignment Recordation tent and Trademark Office Box 1450 VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket Number: 4070-7 +13

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Atotech Deutschland GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a German corporation having an office at Berlin, Germany in the owner of:

- U.S. Patent No. 5,705,219, issued January 6, 1998, entitled Method For Coating Surfaces With Finely Particulate Materials; and
- U.S. Patent No. 5,916,485, issued June 29, 1999, entitled Method Of Manufacturing Highly Conducting Composites Containing Only Small Proportions Of Electron Conductors;

WHEREAS, LG Chem, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean corporation, having a place of business at LG Twin Tower, 20, Yoido-Dong, Youngdungpo-gu, 150-721, Seoul, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining Assignor's entire right, title and insert in, to and under said patents :

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States Patent all reissues and extensions thercof;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY convenants and agrees that it has full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

page 1

Assignment

PATENT REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0879

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, hereunto sets the hand and seal of its authorized officer the day and year set opposite his signature.

Atotech Deutschland GmbH

Date: 06.01.04

By:

Name: Jean-Yves Grosmaitre Title: Managing Director

Witness

UK Colles

Ute Collin

Witness Alader Sibyll Bachthaler